DR. G. D. POL FOUNDATION

YMT AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL KHARGHAR, NAVI MUMBAI

Website: www.ymtayurvedcollege.org

E-mail: ymtacollege@gmail.com

FEES STRUCTURE OF 1ST B.A.M.S. (U.G.) COURSE FOR THE AC YR. 2024-25

The Fee Structure for the under graduate students joining under the faculty of Ayurvedic Medical Science

for the academic year 2024-2025

Sr. No.		Open/ AIQ Quota 15%	For	Male		For Female		
	Particular		Reserved Category - Open/OBC/EWS/ SEBC (Income below 8,00,000/-	SC/ST	VJ/NT/ SBC	Open / AIQ Quota 15%	OBC/VJ/NT/SBC/S EBC AND EWS - (Income below 8,00,000/-	SC/ST
1	Tuition Fee (In Rs.)	2,43,902	1,21,951	0	0	2,43,902	0	0
2	Development Fee (In Rs.)	26,098	26,098	0	26,098	26,098	26,098	0
3	Total D.D. Amount	2,70,000	1,48,049	0	26,098	2,70,000	26,098	0

Fees can be paid in the form of Demand Draft (DD) or pay order drawn in favor of:

"Y.M.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL"

payable at Navi Mumbai.

Additional payments of Rs. 25000/- against Caution Money Deposit (Refundable amount) in the form of Demand Draft (DD) or pay order drawn in favour of: "Y.M.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL" payable at Navi Mumbai

Note:

- 1. To avail benefits such as Fees relaxation under various schemes, candidates must submit an income certificate issued by Tahsil for the year 2023-24 otherwise, they will not be eligible for any relaxation in the fees.
- 2. To claim benefits under the scheme for SEBC and EWS, the candidate is required to submit copy of Ration Card, Domicile, Aadhar Card and Income Certificate (for academic year 2023-24).
- 3. Other fees such as MUHS Enrollment, Eligibility, Development, and Ashvamedh Sport fees as specified in the MUHS circular must be borne by the candidate to secure admission.
- 4. For NRI Fees:- As per FRA decision dated 10/11/2023 fees upto 3 Times of the general seats fees will be charged for the students admitted in Institute Quota Seats. All rights regarding concession in the above are reserved by the Management of Institute.

COULEGE MONTH & NOILY COLOR OF THE WOOL OF

(Principal) YADAV
PRINCIPAL
Dr. G. D. POL FOUNDATION
Y.M.T. AMERICAN MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
Autional Area Sector - 4,
Kharghar, Navi Mumbal - 410 210...

वाय.एम.टी आयुर्वेदिक मेडिकल कॉलेज आणि हॉस्पिटल खारघर, नवी मुंबई

Website: www.ymtayurvedcollege.org

E-mail: ymtacollege@gmail.com

सूचना शुल्क बी.ए.एम.एस (आयुर्वेद)अभ्यासक्रम शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२४-२५

अ. नु.	प्रवर्ग	खुला / महाराष्ट्र राज्य वगळून भारत देशातील इतर राज्यातील अधिवासी विद्यार्थी (OMS) / अखिल भारतीय कोटा १५%	मुलांकरिता			मुलींकरिता			
			राखीव प्रवर्ग- खुला/ ओबीसी/ईडब्ल्यू एस/एस ई बी सी (उत्पन्नाचा दाखला रु.८०००० पेक्षा कमी)	एस्. सी/ एस्.टी	वीजे/ एनटी/ एस् बीसी	खुला / महाराष्ट्र राज्य वगळून भारत देशातील इतर राज्यातील अधिवासी विद्यार्थी (OMS) / अखिल भारतीय कोटा १५%	ओबीसी/ वीजे/ एनटी/ एस्बीसी/ ईडब्ल्यू एस/ एसईबीसी (उत्पन्नाचा दाखला रु.८०००० पेक्षा कमी)	एस्.सी/ एस्.टी	
8	शिक्षण शुल्क	२,४३,९०२	१,२१,९५१	0	0	7,83,907	o	0	
२	विकास निधी	२६,०९८	२६,०९८	0	२६,०९८	२६,०९८	२६,०९८	0	
3	एकूण डि.डि.	२,७०,०००	१,४८,०४९	o	२६,०९८	२,७०,०००	२६,०९८	0	

महाविद्यालयास देय रक्कमेच्या धनादेशाचा तपशील :

Y.M.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

खबरदारीची अनामत रक्कम (Caution Money Deposit) (Refundable /अभ्यासक्रम पुर्ण केल्यावर परतावाधिन) म्हणून अतिरिक्त रु २५०००/- चा धनादेश स्वतंत्र "Y.M.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL" या नांवे महाविद्यालयात जमा करावा.

नोट:-

- १. शासनाच्या वेगवेगळ्या शिष्यवृत्ती/फ्रीशीप योजनांचा लाभ घेण्यासाठी प्रवेशावेळी माननीय तहसिलदार यांनी अधिकृत निर्गमित केलेला२०२३-२४ वर्षाचा उत्त्पन्नाचा दाखला सादर करणे अनिवार्य राहील.
- २. खुलागट सामाजिक आणि आर्थिक मागासवर्ग (SEBC),आर्थिक दृष्टया दुर्बल घटक (EWS) प्रवर्गाचे लाभ घेण्याकरिता उमेदवाराने स्वतःचे रेशनकार्ड, अधिवास प्रमाणपत्र (Domicile Certificate) आधरकार्ड आणि २०२३-२४ साठी तहसिलदाराने निर्गमित केलेला पालकांचा उत्पन्नाचा दाखला सादर करणे अनिवार्य राहील.
- ३. विद्यापीठाच्या परिपत्रकानुसार विद्यापीठाची पात्रता निधी, विकास निधी व अश्वमेध निधी प्रवेशाच्या वेळी लागू राहील.

४. प्रवेश नियामक प्राधिकरणकडून महाविद्यालयाचे व नियामक प्राधिकरणाच्या (FRA) नियमानुसार संस्थास्थरावरील जागांमध्ये (IQS) प्रवेश घेणा-या विद्यार्थ्यांस ३ पट शुल्क लागू राहील.

VOTALISEV YADAV
PRINCIPAL
Dr. G. D. POL FOUNDATION
A.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
Institutional Area Sector - 4,
Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210.

YMT AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL KHARGHAR, NAVI MUMBAI

Website: www.ymtayurvedcollege.org

E-mail: ymtacollege@gmail.com

ADMISSION NOTICE

UNIVERSITY FEES DETAILS FOR B.A.M.S. (U.G.) COURSE FOR AC YR. 2024-25

Sr. No.	Particula		University Enrollment Fees	University Ashvamedha Sports & Development Fees	Student NSS & Disaster Management Fund	Total D.D. Amount
1	Open (Maharashtra State)		6,950	630	20	7,600
2	Reserve Category (SC,ST,OBC, VJ,NT,SBC)		3,200	630	20	3,850
3	All India Quota 15%		6,950	630	20	7,600
4	15% Institutional	Indian Citizen	20,750	630	20	21,400
4	Quota	Foreign Country	34,500	630	20	35,150
5	Out of Maharashtra (OMS)	State	14,950	630	20	15,600

Please pay Fee's in the form of DD/Pay Order with name of :

Y.M.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Amarty Shiksha Yojana – For National Insurance Co. Ltd., :- Rs. 2125/- One Time (Non refundable)

Please pay Fee's in the form of DD with name of: National Insurance Co. Ltd (Payable at Kolhapur)

Council Fees - Rs. 5000/-(Five Thousand)Student Council Fees for all over Course D. D. in favour of -Student's Council Y.M.T. Ayurvedic Medical College.

Note: Any Changes from the Competent Authority in the Fees Structure (2024 – 2025) has to be born by the candidate securing admission for 2024-25.

lavi Mumbai

PRINCIPAL

Dr. G. D. POL FOUNDATION

M.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Institutional Area Sector - 4,

Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210..

YMT Ayurvedic Medical College and Hospital, Kharghar

List of Required Documents for Admission A. Y. 2024-25.

Sr. No.	Particulars					
1	Allotment/ Selection letter					
2	Admit Card NEET UG- 2024					
3	Copy of online Application Form (Latest) filled on www.mahacet.org					
4	NEET UG-2024 Statement of Marks					
5	Nationality Certificate/Valid Indian Passport/Birth Certificate Having Endorsed with Nationality as mention "Indian on it"					
6	Domicile Certificate issued by Competent Authority					
7	S.S.C. Marksheet & S.S.C. Passing Certificate					
8	H.S.C. Marksheet & H.S.C. Passing Certificate					
9	Leaving Certificate / Transfer Certificate					
10	Aadhar Card					
11	Medical Fitness Certificate					
	If Appliable					
12	Migration Certificate					
13	Gap Certificate					
14	Gazette (Name Change) and Marriage Affidavit					
15	Caste Certificate (For Reserved Category)					
16	Caste Validity Certificate					
17	Non Creamy – Layer Certificate if applicable					
18	Eligibility Certificate for EWS category					
19	Income Certificate issued by Tahsil only (OBC/SBC/VJ/NT/EWS)					
20	Hilly Area: Parent Domicile certificate					
	Additional Requirment					
21	Ration Card, Income Certificate required for RCSMFRS Claim					
22	Voter ID Xerox					
23	FIR copy for any duplicate document					
24	3 Xerox sets of all documents					
25	Photographs (3)					
26	Any other documents required as per NEET UG Information Brochure / uploaded at the time of Registration - 2024 (like Minority Cert./Defence/NRI Documents Et					

Note: Candidate have to mail visible scan copy of all above Original documents separately on scandocymta@gmail.com without fail.

Instruction for scanning: Size of documents: upto 500kb Formate: pdf

Name each file of scanned document as serial number of particular

Name: e.g 1) Nationality. Pdf 2) SSC passing cert. pdf

